					
Form PTO-1618A	\$ 1987 II 6416 8 13311 88118 41116 13411 88311 48341 187 187 187	1 1)	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 O P F OMB 0651-0027	03-06-2001	1	Patent and Trademark Office		
/ ~~~~	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept D	t.#26 O3	3-16-2001		
MAR 0 6 2001 R	ECORDATION FORM COV	ER SHE			
TO: The Company of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record	the attac.	01637462 -		
Submission Type 3-6-C	A	ance Type			
New		ignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recor		urity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm	nent	
Document ID #		inty rigitation [Effective Date	lent	
Correction of PTO Error	Mer	ger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame		nge of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Oth			ı l	
Reel # Frame]	
Conveying Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of conve	eying parties attached		
			Execution Date		
Name Fidelity and Deposit Comp	pany of Maryland		Month Day Year		
14dillo	The state of the s		02/13/2001	ĺ	
Formerly					
Individual General Partne	rship Limited Partn	ership 🔀 Corpo	oration Associati	ion	
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	on/Organization Maryla	nd		7	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
			mig parties attached	,	
Name Zurich American Ins	surance Company				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of				1	
Address (line 1) 1400 American Lan	e				
Address (line 2)				i l	
Address (line 3) Schaumburg			(010)	1	
City	IL State/C	Country	60196 Zip Code	J	
Individual General Partn		Dowtmanulain II	document to be recorded is an assignm	nent	
			nd the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	in	
Corporation Associ	ation	dc	omestic representative should be attached		
Other			Designation must be a separate docume om Assignment.)	nt	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection is estima	ted to average approximately 30 min	ites per cover Sheet to be rec	orded, including time for reviewing the	l	
document and gathering the data needed to complet Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C.	e the Cover Sheet. Send comments r C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	egarding this burden estimate ation and Regulatory Affairs,	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark		

Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0295**

Form PTO-1	618B				
Expires 06/30/99					

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
	I
	,
Name	
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)]
Correspondent Name and Address	1
Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 861-4177]
Name Janice W. Housev]
Address (line 1) PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP	<u> </u>
Address (line 2) 1200 19 TH Street. N.W.	
Address (line 3) Washington. DC 20036-2412]
Address (line 4)]
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	7
including any attachments.	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	\neg
75903867 2409994 1677861	ᅥ
Number of Properties # 3	
Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).	
Deposit Account Number: # 501150	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
<u> </u>	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,	ıs
indicated herein.	
Janice W Housey 3-6-01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date of Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0296



03-06-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, ("Assignor") a corporation of Maryland, with a principal business address of P.O. Box 1227, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 has adopted and has used in its business the trademarks, service marks and tradenames listed on Exhibit A ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Zurich American Insurance Company, ("Assignee") a corporation of <u>/Uwyywww</u>, with a principal business address of 1400 American Lane, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, in the United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

February 13, 2001

(Name) Thomas B. Bosley (Date)

(Title) Executive Vice President

(continued on page 2)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0297

Exhibit A

E-RISK Serial No.: 75/903,867

Z-FIRMS Registration No.: 2,409,994

THE F&D COMPANIES Registration No.: 1,677,861